TRANSMITTAL

DATE: November 27, 2019

ADVANCE THE ART OF BUILDING
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY Re: Alpena County Jail Renovation

6267 Aurelius Road * P.O. Box 22187

Lansing, Michigan 48909 * (517) 393-1670 Granger Job Number 1823-00

TO: BKV Group
222 North Second St.
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Attn: DuWayne Jones
Henry Pittner
WE ARE TRANSMITTING HEREWITH: Via Email

1 0 Pay Application # 10 November 2019
1 Subcontractor backup
REMARKS:

Please centify and forward to Bill Perterson at_Alpena County.

Feel free to call me at (517) 887-4158 if you have any questions or require further information.

Cathy Buck , Project Accountant




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invoice #: 010182300 Page 1 of 3

ToOwner: Alpena County Commisioners Office Project:
720 W Chisholm St, Ste 7

Alpena, Ml 49707

From Contractor: Granger Construction Company Via Architect:
6267 Aurelius Road
Lansing, M1 48911

1823- 00 Alpena Couty Sheriff's Office &  Application No. : 10 Distribution to :
Jail Expansion ] owner
|:| Architect
Period To: 11/30/2019 [ cContractor
1
BKV Group —1
222 North Second St. Project Nos:

Minneapolis MN 55401

Contract For: Contract Date:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
o - o information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been

Application:ta made for paymen, as stiowrs beloi, in.connection with the Contact completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been

Continuation Sheet is attached.

1. Original Contract Sum .......... .. ... ........

2. Net Change By Change Order ....................

3. Contract Sum To Date! . . conv o v s v s v woms wm
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate. .. ............

5. Retainage:
. 749% of Completed Work
’ P $104,382.15
b.  0.00% of Stored Material $0.00

TotalRetainage .........cccviinivinionnn.s
6. Total Earned Less Retainage .. .................

7. Less Previous Certificates For Payments . . . ... .. ..

8. Current PaymentDue .........................

9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ..............

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

$10,041,613.00
-$13,489.43

$10,028,123.57 ﬁ % / /
$1,393,944.08 By: A , C@WGZ’ pate. [{{ 21 { 0[
= )
State of: W County of: M

Subscribed and sworn to before me this }7"‘*“ day of W y tﬁ

CONTRACTOR: Granger Construction Company

Notary Public: N
My Commission expires: = :4»//) ///fw\ AMY BAL W{ M\ch'lga“
$104,382.15 7 x -State O
i 2t / f,./7< 07 S No Puth -
ary 25,20
Hhge ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Jantal ham
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obs J;E'@ﬁ unw o
comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the Ownert ﬂﬂﬂa‘
$856,205.22 Architect's knowledge, information, and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated,
$433.356.71 the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

$8,738,561.64
AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 433 356.71

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this Application and on the
Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions

Total changes approved

in previous months by Owner $97,920.00 $111,409.42 ARCHITECT:

Total A i . . Dec. 3, 2019

otal Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: - / Date:
TOTALS $97.920.00 $111.409.423 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
: i T Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without

Net Changes By Change Order -$13,489.43 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 10
Contractor's signed certification is attached. P . 11/26/19
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Da;%. 11/30119
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . )
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 010182300 Contract: 1823- 00 Alpena Couty Sheriff's Office & Jail Expansion
A B C D E F G H |
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (G/C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
(D+E) To Date
(Notin D or E) (D+E+F)
01 Preconstruction
99| Pre-Construction 34,740.00 34,740.00 0.00 0.00 34,740.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01 Totals 34,740.00 34,740.00 0.00 0.00 34,740.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
02 Construction Staffing and GC's
01310-00| Staffing & CM Reimbursables 382,023.00 67,443.06 40,818.80 0.00 108,261.86 28.34% 273,761.14 0.00
01500| General Conditions 222,458.00 78,951.17 1,134.63 0.00 80,085.80 36.00% 142,372.20 0.00
02 Totals 604,481.00 146,394.23 41,953.43 | 0.00 188,347.66 31.16% 416,133.34 0.00
03 Trade Contractors
0001| Pole Barn Allowance 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 50,000.00 0.00
0002700| 03-01 Malport Concrete 504,180.00 159,719.20 60,236.80 0.00 219,956.00 43.63% 284,224.00 21,995.60
0004000| 04-01 Bell Masonry 875,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 875,000.00 0.00
0005121] 05-01 BilI's Custom Fab Struct 300,008.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 300,008.00 0.00
0006300 06-01 General Trades 390,653.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 390,653.00 0.00
0007900 07-01 Joint Sealants 55,459.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 55,459.00 0.00
0008810 08-01 Northern Michigan Glass 54,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 54,200.00 0.00 |
Aluminum Openings !
0009200 09-01 Metal Studs, Drywall, & 314,229.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 314,229.00 0.00
Acoustical
0008600| 09-02 Resilient & Tile Flooring 74,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 74,160.00 0.00
0009900 09-03 Painting 215,393.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 215,393.00 0.00
001119C} 11-01 Pauly Jail Detetion Equip 2,379,300.00 203,499.54 285,679.00 0.00 489,178.54 20.56% | 1,880,121.46 48,917.85
0011400/ 1102 Stafford Smith Food Service 241,849.00 29,260.00 0.00 0.00 29,260.00 12.10% 212,589.00 2,926.00
Equipment
0013030 13-02 S&A Company PEMB Erection 189,633.00 0.00 8,940.00 0.00 8,940.00 4.71% 180,693.00 894.00
0013190 13-02 Insulation Purchase 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 |
0013920 Therm-all Building Insulation 75,490.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 75,490.00 0.00
0015050 21-01 Total Fire Protection 167,358.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 4.48% 159,858.00 750.00 |
0015100| 23-01 Weinkauf Plumbing & 1,652,950.00 188,088.00 56,339.00 0.00 244 427.00 14.79% | 1,408,523.00 24,442.70
Mechanical
0016000| 26-01 Thunder Bay Electrical 787,318.00 33,750.00 10,810.00 0.00 44,560.00 5.66% 742,758.00 4,456.00
003101] 31-01 MacArthur Sitework, Asph 462,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 462,760.00 0.00
03 Totals 8,789,940.00 621,816.74 422,004.80 0.00 | 1,043,821.54 11.88% | 7,746,118.46| 104,382.15
04 Construction Soft Costs ‘
| 0000092 | Fee 244 070.00 19,673.92 11,598.96 | 0.00 | 31,272.88 12.81% 212,797.12 | 0.00 ]




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 10
Contractor’'s signed certification is attached. : .
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Application Da:.e X ::ggﬂ:
Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . o
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 010182300 Contract: 1823- 00 Alpena Couty Sheriff's Office & Jail Expansion
A B C D E F G H |
Item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total % Balance Retainage
No. Value From Previous This Period Presently Completed (G/C) To Finish
Application In Place Stored and Stored (C-G)
(D+E) To Date
(Not in D or E) (D+E+F)
001220-10| CM Contingency 90,657.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 90,657.00 0.00
001220-20 | Owner Contingency 89,288.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 89,288.57 0.00
00620-00| Bond & Insurances 174,947.00 95,762.00 0.00 0.00 95,762.00 54.74% 79,185.00 0.00
04 Totals 598,962.57 115,435.92 11,598.96 0.00 127,034.88 21.21% 471,927.69 0.00
Grand Totals 10,028,123.57 918,386.89 475,557.19 0.00 1,393,944.08 13.90% 8,634,179.49 104,382.15




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION
TO: Granger Construction PROJECT  Alpena Jail PLICATION # 2 Distribution to:
P.O. Box22187 NAMEAND  pjy 3 Concrete PERIOD THRU: 11/20/2019 -
. LOCATION: OWNE
Lansing Mi. 48909 P.O. Box 22187 / PROJECT #s: 1823-00 7] ARCHITECT
Attn; Lansing M1. 48309 A [ CONTRACTOR
FROM:  Maleport Goastruction fn. ARGHITECT: DATE OF CONTRACT: 09/28/2019
4857 Eas1 6 mile Road 0

Sault Ste. Marie Mi 49783

FOR: Alpena County Sherriff's Office & Jall Expansion

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK

Application is made for payment as shown below.

Contrap€lor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that:
(1) e Work has been performed as required in the Cantract Documents, {2) all sums previously paid to
Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor’s costs for labor, materials and other
obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally entitled to this

Continuation Page is attached. gment
1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $486,216.00 v/ | CONTRACTOR: Maleport Construction Inc.
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $17.864.00 | g, Date:
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT (Line 1 +/- 2) $504,180.00 /]
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED s219.956.00 /] St2te oF
(Column G on Continuation Page) County of:
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before
a.  10.00% of Completed Work $21 ,995.60\/ me this day of
{Columns D + E on Continuation Page}
b.  0.00% of Material Stored $0.00 Notary Public:
(Column F on Continuation Page) . .
Total Retainage (Line 58 + 5b or wf)"y Commission Explres:
Column | en Continuation Page) $21,995. ,ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $197,960.40V/ Architect’s signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, that: (1)
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Tolal) | pachitect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been completed to
the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials canforms with the
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLICATIONS $143,747.28 '/ ontract Documents, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount of Work completed and
ayment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment should not be made.
8. PAYMENT DUE [ $54,21 3.121/ -
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT.
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $306,219.60 (if the certified amount is different from the payment due. you should attach en explanation. initial all the
figures that are changed to maich the certified amount.)
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS .
Tatal changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months $17,964.00 sooo fl g, Date:
Total 2pp this manth $0.00 $0.00 Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotizble. Payment shall be
TOTALS $17,984.00 $0.00 made anly to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the Contract
NET CHANGES $17,884.00 1 Documents or otherwise.

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




Page2 of 3

CONTINUATION PAGE
PROJECT: Alpena Jail APPLICATION #: 2

Div 3 Concrete DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/20/2019

Payment Application containing Contractor’s signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 11/20/2019

PROJECT #s: 1823-00

A B c D i E F G H [

TEM# WORK DESCRIPTION s%%:&!.fo AM(;?,::LET > vl:\)a:)tm Mﬂggﬁ?ﬁ COMP{%;QB AND Céﬁﬁp- BALT{\g * ?ﬁ{,’;‘,,”;;gf

PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD |(NOTINDORE) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (c-G)
1. General Conditions $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00| 100% $0.00
2. Area "A" Foundation Material $15,000.00 $3,033.20 $1 1,966.804/ $0.00 $15,000.00 100% $0.00
3. Area "A" Slab on Grade Material $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $15,000.00
4, ﬁg&;\:ﬁpyl Slab and stoops Area "A" $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,600.00
a

5. Area "B" Foundation Material $17,942.00 $16,147.80 $1,794.20 Y $0.00 | $17,942.00 100%; $0.00
6. Area "8" Slab on Grade Material $31,141.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $31,141.00
7. Area “C" Foundatiom Material $25,418.00 $22,876.20 $2,541 .80~/ $0.00 $25,418.00 100% $0.00
8. Area "C" Slab on Grade Material $28,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% ' $28,400.00
9. Area "C" Stoops Material $200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $200.00
10. Rigid Insulation Material $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,000.00
1. Mezz. And step pans Material $4,468.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $4,468.00
12. Congc Benches Material $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $500.00
13. House keeping pads Material $3.000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,000.00
14. Seal Concrete Material $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .$0.00 0% $5,000.00
15 Site Material $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $7,000.00
16 Change Order #1 Structual Siab $17,864.00 mﬁ%ﬁ&&ﬂ‘ o’ $0.00 |- $0.00 $10,000.00 56% $7,964.00
SUB-TOTALS $218,633.00 $92,057.20 $16,302.80 $0.00 $108,360.00 50% $110,273.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE

Page3of 3

PROJECT: Alpena Jail APPLICATION #: 2

Div 3 Concrete DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/20/2019

Payment Application centaining Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRL: 11720712019

PROJECT #s: 1823-00

A B c D | E F G H |
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE

TEM# WORK DESCRIPTION Siﬁ%ﬁ’,‘?o AMOUNT AMOUNT MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND | COMP. TO R(:sfwrmgs

PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD (NOTIND ORE) STORED (G/C) | COMPLETION
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
'/
17 Area"A" Foundaticn Labor $33,816.00 $6,760.00 $27,166.00¥ $0.00 $33916.00] 100% $0.00
18 Area "A" Slab on Grade Labor $23,251.00 $0.00 000! ' $0.00 $0.00 0% $23,251.00
19. Area "A" Canopy Slab, and Stoops $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00
Labor
20 Area"B" Foundatlon Labor $26,745.00 $24,070.50 sz.su.so/ $0.00 $26,745.00| 100% $0.00
21 Area “B" Stab on Grade Labar $51,482.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $51,482.00
22 Area"C" Foundation Labor $40,935.00 $36,841.50 s4.093.50~/ $0.00 $40935.00| 100% $0.00
23 Area "C* Slab on Grade Labor $43,318.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $43,318.00
24 Area"C" Stocps Labor $400.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $400.00
25 Rigid Insulation Labor $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $5,000.00
26 Mazz and step Pans Labor $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,600.00
27 Concrete Benches Labor $3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $3,500.00
28 House keeping Pads Labor $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,000.00
29 Seal Concrete Labor $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $10,000.00
30 Site Goncrete Labor $19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $19,000.00
31 Hair Pins ALLowAMC $10,000.00 $6-00°7 510086007 $0.00 $10,000.00] 100% $0.00
ot (9 el
y / 7 7

TOTALS 350418000y 515071920y  $60.236.60 4 $0.00 5219956007 4a%|  $284224.00

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, inc. Document




Page 1

PAYMENT APPLICATION
TO: Granger Construction Co. PROJECT  §46-18 APPLICATION # i0 Dislribution tOf
6267 Aurelius Rd. NAME AND Alpena Co. Sheriff's Office & Jail Expansjon PERIOD THRU: 11/30/2019 )
LOCATION: . ? OWNER -
Lansing. MI 48911 720 W. Chisholm St,, Sulte #7 PROJECT #s: 1823-000113
d D ARCHTECT
Attn: Todd Butler Alpena, Ml 497 : D CONTRACTOR
FROM:  Pauly Jail Buliding Co., Inc. ARCHITECT: BKYV, DATE OF CONTRACT:  11/12/2018 u
17515 Bataan Court D
Noblesville, IN 46062
FOR: Bid Category 11-01 Dstention Equipment A\
| MContractor's signature below is his assurance ,tb Owner._ concerning the payment herein applied for,
CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK \\\ that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the ContractDocuments, (2) all sums previously
de f ¢ h bel paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Conlractor's costs for labor, materials
Application is made for payment as shown below. and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid or, and (3) Contractor Is legally
Continuation Page Is attached. /enfmed to this payment. ,
1., CONTRACT AMOUNT $22,300.00 v| })ONTRACTOR: Pauly Jeil Building Company, ln J
2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $2,367,000.00 Y] g < . oae: 11/14 / 1019
3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT {Line 1 +/- 2) $2,379,300.00 / e \\\gsm"mm,”
—~A state of: SAIHRYN 4,
4. TOTAL CONPLETED AND STORED $489,178.54 § \{,-Y:,, ..,":"‘9/%
{Column G on Continuation Page) _ Countyof:  Hamilton _§'§ ¢ SrrinO N z—;&"-’%
5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and swom to before § §§ \ m%
a. 10.00% of Completed Work $31 ,866.37/ me this 18th dayof  November 2019 2 é \ & t\? g
(Columns D + E on Contlnuation Page) X cg \ B2/ e,‘?s:
b. 10.00% of Material Stored $17.051.49v" Notary Public: &W N ﬁua/n %, Qp;};a...,..;..f\'}'gf\ &
(Column F on Continuation Page) Commission Explres:  12/02/2019 "”l/,,”lCOM\h:““\\‘\
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or f}d e i _ Bl
Column | on Continuation Page) $48,917.88 LARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $440,260.68 V'] Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerningthe payment herein appliedfor,
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)  that: (1) Architect has inspacted the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the qualily of workmanship and matesials
7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENT APPLIGATIONS $183,149.58 ‘/ /conforms with the Contract Dacuments, (3) this Application for Payment accurately states the amount
¥ of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment
8. PAYMENT DUE $267,111.10 { | should not be made.
9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT....... =
(Line 3 minus Line 6) $1,939,039.32 {If the certified amount is different fram the payment dus, you should attach an explanation. Inftial all
the figures that are changed to match the certified amount, )
SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in ' ARCHITECT:
previous months $2,357,000.00 $0.00 By: ' Date:
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Neither this Application nor payment applied for hereln s agsighable or negotiable, Payfn_en_l shall be
TOTALS $2,357,000.00 $0.00 [l made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Gwner or Contractor underthe
NET CHANGES $2,357,000.00 I Contract Documents or otherwise.
M,

PAYMENT APPLICATION

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Doédmant ‘



CONTINUATION PAGE

Page 2 of 4

PROJECT: 546-18 APPLICATION #: 10
Alpena Co. Sheriffs Office & Jail Expansion DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/19/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature Is atlached. PERIOD THRU: 11/30/2019
PROJECT #s: 1823-000113
A B [ D | E F [ H [
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE |
SCHEDULED MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP TO RETAINAGE
I AMOUNT AMOUNT . )
TEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT PREVI%US THIS PERIOD |(NOTINDORE)|  STORED (G/C)| COMPLETION | (if Variable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
1 Preconstruction Services $22,300.00 $22,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,300.00| 100% $0.00 | $2230.00
2 €O #1;: GMP Buyout- Pauly Jall -
$2,357,000.00 /
3 Security Hollow Metal Doors & $156,272.00 $25,472.34 $73,447.84 $0.00 $98,020.18|  63% $57,351.82 $9,892.02
Frames / Material
4 Detention Hardware / Materlal $118,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%) $118,650.00 $0.00
5 Door, Frame & Hardware / $67.800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $67,800.00 $0.00
Installation
8 Detention Equipment & Furniture / $71,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%| $71,585.00 $0.00
Material
7 Datention Equipment & Furniture / $36,608.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $36,598.00 $0.00
Installation
8 Detention Glass & Glazing / $101,577.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%  $101,577.00 $0.00
Material
9 Detention Glass & Glazing / $22,874.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $22,874.00 $0.00
Installation /
10 Modular Cells / Engineering & $76,487.00 $66,543.70 $9,943.30 4 $0.00 $76,487.00 | 100%| $0.00 | $7.848.70
Submittals /
1 Modular Cells / Material $741,369.00 $0.00 $0.00 $170,514.87 ¢ $170,514.87| 23%|  $570,854.13 | $17,051.49
12 Modular Cells / Labor $104,585.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%  $104,586.00 $0.00
13 Modular Cells / Freight $33,632.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $33,632.00 $0.00
14 Modular Cells / installation $30,498.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $30,498.00 $0.00
15 SEC: Submittal Development $11,863.00 $11,863.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,863.00| 100% $0.00 |  $1,186.30
16 SEC: Engineering $16,015.00 $6,605.25 $800.75 / $0.00 $6,406.00|  40% $9,609.00 $840.60
SUB-TOTALS $1,612,115.00 $131,784.20 $84,191.89 $170,514.87 $386,491.05 24%| $1,225623.95 | $38,649.11

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




CONTINUATION PAGE Page 3 of 4
PROJECT: 546-18 APPLICATION #: 10
Alpena Co. Sheriffs Office & Jail Expansion DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/19/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature Is aitached. PERIOD THRU: 11/30/2019
PROJECT #s: 1823-000113
A B C D [ E F G H i
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED — | MATERIALS |COMPLETED AND| COMP TO RETAINAGE
A UNT : .
ITEM # WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT N | T oeRiOD |(NOTINDORE)|  STORED | (G/C)| COMPLETION | (FVariable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-G)
: Z
17 SEC: Project Management $26,099.00 $6,524.75 $1,30495¢ $0.00 $7.829.70 30% $18,269.30 $782.97
18 SEC: Programming $13,034.00 $651.70 $651.70 § $0.00 $1,303.40 10% $11,730.60 $130.4
19 SEC: Shop Assembly & Inhouse $23,744.00 $0.00 $2,374.40v, $0.00 $2,374.40 10% $21,369.60 $237.44
testing
20 SEC: Mobilizatlon, Lodging & $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $54,000.00 $0.00
Trave!
21 SEC: Field Device Installation & $26,920.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $26,929.00 $0.00
Equip Terminations
22 SEC: Onsite System Start-up, $9,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0%| $0,480.00 $0.00
Testing & Certification
23 SEC: Owner Training $1,692.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $1,602.00 $0.00
24 SEC: Software $22,387.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $22,387.00 $0.00
25 SEC: Cabinets & Enclosures $16,426.00 $3,085.20 $0.00 $0.00 $3,085.20 20%!} $12,340.80 $308.62
26 SEC: PLC Equipment & $63,543.00 $6,354.30 $0.00 $0.00 $6,354.30 10% $57,188.70 $635.43
Subsystems ’
27 SEC: Access Control System $9,073.00 $0.060 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $9,073.00 $0.00
28 SEC: Audio Communications $29,139.00 $4,370.85 $0.00 $0.00 $4,370.85 16%) $24,768.15 $437.09
29 SEC: Video Surveillance System $155,943.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $155,943.00 $0.00
30 Travel / Per Diem $58,447.00 $2,922.30 $1,763.45 V/ $0.00 $4,675.75 8% $53,771.26 $467.58
31 Training / Closeout / Punchlist $12,903.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $12,803.00 $0.00 {
32 Equipment Rental / Storage $26,194.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $26,194.00 $0.00
SUB-TOTALS $2,160,158.00 $165,693.39 $90,276.39 $170,514.87 $416,484,65 19%| $1,743,673.35 $41,648.48

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Document




Page 4 of 4

CONTINUATION PAGE
PROJECT: 546-18 APPLICATION #: 10
Alpena Co. Sheriff's Office & Jail Expansion DATE OF APPLICATION: 11/19/2019
Payment Application containing Contractor's signature is attached. PERIOD THRU: 11/30/12019
PROJECT #s: 1823-000113
A B c D | E F G H !
COMPLETED WORK STORED TOTAL % BALANCE
SCHEDULED MATERIALS | COMPLETED AND| COMP. TO RETAINAGE
AMOUNT >,
ITEM# WORK DESCRIPTION AMOUNT AN | THISSERIOD |(NOTINDORE)|  STORED | (6/C)| COMPLETION | (fVetiable)
PERIODS (D+E+F) (C-6)
4 . .
33 Engineering & Submittals $35,660.00 $32,121.00 $2,855204 $0.00 $34,07620 | 98% $713.80 |  $3497.62
34 General Conditions / Job $183,452.00 $15,685.15 $22,032.54 .,/ $0.00 $37,717.60| 21%|  $145734.31 | 3377177
Incidentals
7 / / £ .
TOTALS $2,379,300.00Y ° $203.499.54 Y  $1 15,154.13«( $170514.87«  $480,17854 ¢ 21%| $1,890,121.48 | $48917.86

CONTINUATION PAGE

Quantum Software Solutions, Inc. Decument



APPI.JCATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUM Gw (Instructions on reverse side) PAGE ONE OF  PAGES

p v . -
TO OWNER: PROJECT: Blgenc. (o ni\) Jo 'W BIF A0 APPLICATION NO.: Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: [J OWNER
& A PROJECT NOS.: # ) 5% -0 3 ARCHITECT
w\\ [ CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: Sy Ci?ﬂ\‘?cmg, LA VIA ARCHITECT: / \\/p CONTRACT DATE: 0
v S Moy 31,9009 O
> PRy ' YRS S .
CONTRACT FOR: plpgna. (pundy Tad Yoy bk PEMB Fro ckinvy
The undersigned Contractor certifies hat to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Inlor-
CONTRACTOR’S APPL'CATION FOR PAYMENT mation and beliel the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
Application Is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with rhe Contract. in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the
Continuation Sheet, AlA Dacument G703, is attached. Contracior for Work for which previous Centilicates for Payment were issued and pay-
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM. ...\ vvooeennn s 199, (3. 00 // ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now duc
4 CONTRACTOR:
2. Net change by Change Orders . .............. $
3. CONTBACT SUM TO DATE (Linc 1| 2 2)........ $ l’&q:lo 20.00 \/ By: Dute:
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. .... $ *Z,‘? Yo, ~ Stare of:
(Golumn G on G703} County of:

S . RETAINAGE: sSubscribed and sworn to betore

a. M2 % of Complated Work $ 54 ‘/ 00 me this day of
(Columns D + L on G703)
B, % of Stored Material $
(Column F on G703) Nowary Public:
Toual Retainage (Line 54 + Sb or ) My Commission expires:
Total in Column 1 0f GT03) -« <o ovvoeeenn .. $ 2900 . Y- .
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ............ s 20 B o ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

2. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In accordance with the Contract Documenis, based oo on-site observations and the data

(line 6 from prios CETtfiCAE) « . .o voreeennenn.. s - comprising this application, the Architect certifies 10 the Owner that t the best of the
' Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has peogressed as indlcared, the
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ................. [ & i i &‘ D"’fl(o quality of the Work is in accordance wilth the Contract Dacuments, and the Contractor

is emitled 10 payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) s 18[ 887/ AMOUNT CERTIFIED .......... e $
(Antach explanation if amowns certified differs from the amount applied for. {uitial
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS all figures on this Application and on the Continucation Sheet thal are charnged 1o
‘lowl clmnges':'léﬁrovcd in conform to the amount certificd.)
previous months by Owner ARCHITECT:
‘lotal approved ihis Month By: Daie:
TOTALS This Certificaie is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only (0 the Con-
o — , - wuctor named herein, [ssuance, payment and acceptance of payment itre without
1 . g ang " . . .
NET CHANGES by Change Ocder prejudice w any rights of the Owner or Contracior under this Contract.

AVENUE, NXW, WASHINGTON, DC 200065202 = WARNING: Unficonsed photocopying violales U.S. copyright laws and will gubjuct lhe vialalor to legu! progsecution. G702-1992

.
3

@ AlA DOCUMENT G702 * APFLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT » 1992 EDITION » AIAY « £1992 ¢ TUHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCINTECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
- -

o

-

CAUTION: You should usa an orlginal AIA document which has this cautlon printed in red. An original assures that changes wilinot be obscured as may eccur when documents are reproduced.



i Schedule of Values

: i |
i i
H Project Name:Alpena Jall Application #: |
Projsct #: 4891 ) Application Date:
Contractor: S&A Company Pejiod to: :
| |
WORK COMPLETED Retainage*
lem2 Description of Wark Scheduled Stored Materials | Total Completed % Balance to
Value Previous This Period (nptinD orE) | Stored to Date |Complste]  Finish 10%
Application 2
1 Mobilization $ 1,200.00 S 1.200.00¢/ $ 1.200.00 100%) S - $ 120.00
2 columns $  19,350.00 $ 1,740.007 $ 7,740.00 40%]$ 11,610.00|$ 774.00
3 frame rafters $  5737.00 $ - 0%|$ 5.737.00(§ -
4 girt beams $ 17,500.00 S - 0%|S 17.50000|$ -
5 purlins $ 12,646.00 $ - 0%|$ 12,64600|$ -
6 insulation $ 36,565.00 $ - 0%|$ 36,565.00|$ -
7 siding, maf, tim $ 62,315.00 $ - 0%|$ 623150018 -
8 mobile equipment $ 33,120.00 $ - 0%| $ 33.120.00 | S - !
9 Demobilzation $ 1,200.00 S - 0%|$ 120000(S - !
$ - A#DIVAO! | § - $ - |
s - | #DIVIL [ § - s - i
s .| sowioi | s - Is - :
s - | a0t (s - |s_ - ‘
yA S NEE B - ls -
/ 7/ s . | sovml s - 1s -
Totals $ 189,8633.001 $ - $ 8.940.00 4 - $ 8.840.00¢ 5%( $ 180,693.00! S A
5 | 8344




§i on F - Pa AlIA DOCUMENT G702 FAGE Gl OF (WD PAGES

TO GENERAL CONIRACTOR: PROQJECT: APPLICATIONNO: (4 ) Four

GRANGER CONSTRUCTION CO Alpena County Sheriff's Office & Jail Expansio

6267 AURELIUS RD 0 November 30, 2019

LANSING, MI 48911 Alpena, Ml 49707 @0
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR: > CHASE ORDER NO.:  1823-000117

Thunder Bay Electric, Inc.

1693 M-32 W, P.O. Box 472

Alpena, Ml 49707

SUBCONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Appiication is mode lor payment, as shown below, In conneclion with the Cantract Conlinualion Sheel, AIA
Document G703. Is attoched.

QM \QJOBCONTRACT DATE:  November12,2018
?‘,//\\“’"
N

CERYIFICATE OF THE SUBCONIRACTOR

I hereby certify that the work performed and the matedals supplied to date, as shown on the above
represent the actue] vatue of eccomplishment under the tesms of the contract {(and ol authorized changes

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 20'000‘00 thereto) between theundersigned and AURDCO INCORPORATED relating to the sbove referenced project. |
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER 3 767,318.00 als
N — e o certify that el [aborers, materialmen, suppliers, contractors, ant subcontractors used on or in
3. CONIRACT SUM TO DATE [Line | £2) $ 787,318.00 conpection with the performance of this contract have been paid in full, except as noted on reverse sida, |
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 44.560.00 V' further certity that | have complied with all Federal, State, and Local tax laws, Including Sockal Security laws
{Column G on G703) and Unemployment Compensation laws and Workmen's Compensation laws insofar as applicable to the
5. RETAINAGE: / performance of this Contract. Fusthermore, In consideration of the payments received, snd upon receipt of
o, 10 % of Completed Work % 4,456.00 the amount of this request, the undersigned does hereby walve, release and rellnguish any ond all caims
{Column D + E on G703} under any epplicable surety bond, rights of lien upon the above premises, end causes of action which the
b.___10 % of Slored Molerial 3 0.00 undersigned may now have or hesesfter acquire, except (or rights to the extent that payment Is retalned
{Column F on G703) ursuant to written agreement or payment 10 become due for work performed subsequent to the date
Total Retainage {Lines 56 + Sb or tereof.
Toial In Column | of G703} $ 4,456.00
&, TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 3 40,104.00
{Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) /SU BCONTRACTOR:
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 3 30.375.00
{LIne 6 from prior Certificote) ) /
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 9.720.00v dr—" Dote: i / AS / /9__
9. BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 3 747.214.00 , Presidant
{Line 3 less Line 6) OF MICHIGAN
COUNTIY OF: Alpena
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTONS :;:ﬁa:wa pu'su:'l})"nwed before ma, &e mdusigm;‘ nolary public, :;:d uw!dds;sfaﬁ; cvldg:e u:
cation to son who &i 3 document in my presenco and swore of afirmed to me
Io;?_:‘:: anges Oerp:lfoved |r::§}r:§vious ls of this docum Wmm:ﬂfd a?::wmebm best u{gm knowledge and batlef.
Total approved Ihis Month $767.318.00 oote:  IIAB[IF
TOTALS $767,318.00 3$0.00 Vickie Ritter ~ +Notary Pulic:
NET CHANGES by Change Order - $767,318.00 My Commission expires: _July 30, 2020

AN DOSIRAENTGTOZ -APPLCANIN A CERMCATOH OR AR ragnT 199222100 ARA G 18D

BEAVERT 05 RPOSE ARSI 17T 0N EORY A Y, NIV W ASITETIS .0 T4 0292



i

Pay, Appllcahon Form - Page 2 AIA DOCUMENT G703 PAGE TWO OF TWO PAGES
AlA Documem‘ G702, APPLICATION AND PROJECT: SUBCONTRACTORNAME: Thunder Bay Electric, Inc.
CERTlFICATlON FOR PAYMENT, containing Alpena County Sheriff's Office & Jail APPUCATION NUMBER: 4 Four
subconiractor's signed certificalion is attached. 0 PERIODTO: November 30, 2019
Alpena, MI 49707 PURCHASE ORDERNO: 1823-000117
A B c D E F | G H | J X
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL |
EM SCHEDULED CHANGE UPDATED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED % BALANCE
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ORDERS CONTRACT APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED () +E) TO FANIsSH RETAINAGE
TOTALS (F+G) (NOT IN 70 DATE (-1
FORG) (F+G+H)
11| GMPDESIGN $20,000.00 $0.00 { $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $20,000.00 |100 % $0.00 $0.00 |
2 {| PRECONSTRUCTION DESIGN $46,214.00 $46,214.00 | $13,750.00 $0.00 $13,750.00 | 30 %| $32,464.00 $0.00
3 | PROJECT MOBILIZATION / START-Ul  $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 {100 % $0.00 $0.00
4 || BUILDING LIGHTING PACKAGE $67,275.00 $67,275.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $67,275.00 $0.00
5 || SITE LIGHTING PACKAGE $37,540.00 $37,540.00 $0.00 | 0 %[ $37,540.00 $0.00
6—E1 SERVICE EQUIPMENT PACKAGE $29,375.00 $29,375.00 $0.00 | 0 9%| $29,375.00 $0.00
7 1} GENERATOR PACAKGE $106,885.00 $106,885.00 $0.00 | O 9%]$106,885.00 $0.00
8 || FIRE ALARM EQUIPMENT $32,475.00 $32,475.00 $0.00 | 0 %[ $32,475.00 $0.00
9 | UPS EQUIPMENT $20,520.00 $20,520.00 $0.00 | 0 %[ $20520.00 $0.00
10 || CABLETRAY INSTALLATION $9,150.00 $9,150.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $9,150.00 $0.00
11 § AREA APOWERRACEWAY $9,270.00 $9,270.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $9270.060 $0.00
12 | AREA A POWER CABLING $4,895.00 $4,995.00 . 80.00 | O %] $4,995.00 $0.00
13 | AREA A DEVICE INSTALLATION $16,175.00 $16,175.00 $0.00 | 0 9%| $16,175.00 $0.00




14 } AREA A LIGHTING RACEWAY $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 %| $12,000.00 $0.00
15 | AREA A LIGHTING CABLING $8,304.00 $8,304.00 $0.00 %| $8304.00 $0.00
16 E AREA A LIGHTING INSTALLATION $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $0.00 %| $17,000.00 $0.00
17 ! AREA A DATA RACEWAY $3,380.00 $3,380.00 $0.00 %| $3380.00 $0.00
18 f AREA A DATA CABLING $8,900.00 $8,900.00 $0.00 %| $8,900.00 $0.00
19 ! AREA A DATA DEVICE INSTALLATIOY  $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
20 il AREA A FIRE ALARM RACEWAY $1,160.00 $1,160.00 | $0.00 $1,160.00 $0.00
21 || AREAAFIRE ALARM CABLING $2,290.00 $2,290.00 $0.00 $2,290.00 $0.00
22 || AREA A FIRE ALARM DEVICE INST $1,345.00 $1,345.00 $0.00 %| $1,345.00 $0.00
23 !| AREA A SECURITY RACEWAY $4,885.00 $4,885.00 $0.00 $4,885.00 $0.00
24 || AREA A SECURITY CABLING $5,965.00 $5,965.00 $0.00 %] $5965.00 $0.00
25 l AREA B UNDERFLOOR RACEWAY $3,465.00 $3,465.00 $0.00 %| $3,465.00 $0.00
26 , AREA B UNDERFLOOR CABLING $2,835.00 $2,835.00 $0.00 %| $2,835.00 $0.00
27 ‘ AREA B POWER RACEWAY $2,770.00 $2,770.00 $0.00 %| $2,770.00 $0.00
28 || AREA BPOWER CABLING $1,830.00 $1,830.00 $0.00 %| $1,830.00 $0.00
29 i| AREA BPOWER DEVICE INSTALL $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 %| $3,000.00 50.00
30 !| AREA BLIGHTING RACEWAY $8,825.00 $8,825.00 $0.00 %| $8825.00 $0.00
31 || AREABLIGHTING CABLING $4,750.00 $4,750.00 $0.00 %| $4,750.00 $0.00
32 1{ AREA B LIGHTING INSTALLATION $9,425.00 $9,425.00 $0.00 %| $9,425.00 $0.00
33 ‘ AREA B DATA RACEWAY $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 %| $1,100.00 $0.00




34 ;| AREA BDATA CABLING $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $2,750.00 $0.00
35 i| AREA BDATA DEVICE INSTALLATION  $750.00 $750.00 $0.00 |0 % $750.00 $0.00
36 || AREABFIRE ALARM RACEWAY $1,140.00 $1,140.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $1,240.00 $0.00
37 i| AREA BFIRE ALARM CABLING $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $3,200.00 $0.00
38 || AREA BFIRE ALARM DEVICE INSTAL] $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 { 0 %| $1350.00 $0.00
39 i| AREABSECURITY RACEWAY $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $0.00 | 0 9%| $18,000.00 $0.00
40 i| AREA BSECURITY CABLING $22,410.00 $22,410.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $22,410.00 $0.00
- 41 || AREA CUNDERFLOOR RACEWAY $3,290.00 $3,290.00 $825.00 ] f $825.00 |25 %{ $2,465.00 $0.00
42 || AREA CUNDERFLOOR CABLING $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $2500.00 $0.00
43 || AREA CPOWERRACEWAY $9,145.00 $9,145.00 $0.00 { 0 9%| $9,145.00 $0.00 |
44 || AREA CPOWERCABLING $7,485.00 $7,485.00 $0.00 | 0 9%| $7485.00 $0.00
45 i} AREA CPOWER DEVICE INSTALL $14,250.00 $14,250.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $14,250.00 50.00
46 i| AREA CUGHTING RACEWAY $15,180.00 $15,180.00 $0.00 | 0 %[ $152180.00 $0.00
47 || AREA CLGHTING CABLING $8,175.00 $8,175.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $8,75.00 $0.00
48 || AREA CLIGHTING INSTALLATION | $15,570.00 $15,570.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $15,570.00 $0.00
49 || AREA CDATA RACEWAY $7,560.00 $7,560.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $7,560.00 $0.00
50 || AREA CDATA CABLING $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $0.00 | 0 %} $15200.00 $0.00
51 || AREACDATA DEVICE INSTALLATION $4,110.00 $4,110.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $4,110.00 $0.00
52 || AREA CFIRE ALARM RACEWAY $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 { 0 %| $2300.00 $0.00
53 | AREA CFIRE ALARM caBUNG $7,150.00 $7,150.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $7,150.00 $0.00




54 || AREACFIRE ALARM DEVICE INST $1,650.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 | 0 %{ $1,650.00 $0.00
55 { AREA CSECURITY RACEWAY $15,150.00 $15,150.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $15150.00 $0.00
56 % AREA CSECURITY CABLING $18,100.00 $18,100.00 $0.00 | 0 %| $18100.00 | $0.00
57 {| SERVICE INSTALLATION $34,860.00 $34,860.00 $3,485.00 v/ $3,485.00 | 10 %| $31375.00 $0.00
58 || GENERATORINSTALLATION $9,375.00 $9,375.00 $0.00 | 0 %] $9,375.00 $0.00
59 || SITE LIGHTING INSTALLATION 432,565.00 $32,565.00 $0.00 | 0 %] $32565.00 $0.00

/ i/ /

b

GRAND TOTALS $787,31800 $0.00 ]$787,318.00 -/533,750.00 Jq $10,810.00 4 $0.00 $44,560.00 v 5.7 %] $742,758.00 $0.00
A DOCUMENT G0 -CONTNUATION SEETFCR G702 - 1992 EDMON -AIAD -© 1992 6703-1992

THE AMERICAN MHSTTUTE CEARCHITECTS 1735 NEAY YORK AVENUE, MW, WASHNGION. C.C.

20004-5232




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 3
TO (OWNERY): gm%%%g%ﬁlggCﬂON co PROJECT: I:ALSPE\I’;!VA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION
: - . TO:
6267 AURELIUS ROAD ALPENA, MI 49707 PERIOD TO:11/18/2018 _ OWNER
LANSING, MI 48911 _ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): WEINKAUF PLBG & HTG INC VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2\?.}’1En£f2lev49707 PROJECTNG: 1823.000116

CONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING & HVAC JOB #1823-00 CONTRACT DATE: 11/12/2018
C 0 NTRACTO R'S APPL' C ATION F OR P AYME NT The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amaunts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract,
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . . .................. $ 1,652,950.00
2.NetChange by Change Orders  ................ $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR: WEINKAUF PLBG & HTG INC
1411 M-32 W ALPENA, MI 48707
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... $ 1,652,950.00 R . y ~ /
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE .. .. .. $ 244,427.00 By: B‘W Date: / / - / § ~ /) (7
ROBERT WEINKAUF / PRESIDENT
5. RETAINAGE: State of: Mj
a, 10.00 % of Completed Work $ 24,442.70 )
County of: ALPENA
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and Svjom to before me this _ / & =3 Day of /'}r) ,;L:;J&Qo 19
. 'y “ LA, :
Total retainage (Line 5a + 6b) .. ............... ... $ 24,442.70 Notary Pudlic: \Hdlen X P hedee
My Commission Expires : et & O 4:'
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . ............ $ 219,984.30 ;‘_ i
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site cbservations and the data com-
. R , prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's
(Line & from prior Certificate) . .................... 3 169,279.20 knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 50,705.10 is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the
IED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED
(Line 3 less Line 6) S 143296570 AMOUNT CERTIFIED. .. .......... .. IR $
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Application and on the Continuation Shest that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in ARCHITECT:
previous months by Owner 0.00 0.00 By: Date:
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
NET CHANGES by Change Order 0.00




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 3

TO (OWNER): GRANGER CONSTRUCTION CO PROJECT: ALPENA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION

ATTN: TODD BUTLER M-32 W TO:

6267 AURELIUS ROAD ALPENA, Mi 49707 PERIOD TO: 11/18/2019 _ OWNER

LANSING, MI 48911 _ ARCHITECT

_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): WEINKAUF PLBG & HTG INC VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
1411 M-32 W PROJECT NO: 1823.000116
ALPENA, M! 49707
CONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING & HVAC JOB #1823-00 CONTRACT DATE: 11/12/2018
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

_TEM DESCRIPTION VALUE = APPLICATIONS THISPERIOD  MATERIAL  STORED o BALANCE  RETAINAGE
1 PRE CONSTRUCTION FEE 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,000.00
2 MOBILIZE 1,850.00 0.00 925.00 0.00 925.00 50.00 $25.00 92.50
3 FREIGHT 2,750.00 0.00 223.00 0.00 223.00 8.1 2,527.00 22.30
4 PERMITS 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00 0.00 2,250.00 100.00 0.00 225.00
5 SANITARY 980,490.00 0.00 25,168.00 0.00 25,168.00 27.81 65,322.00 2,516.80
6 STORM 15,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,780.00 0.00
7 DOMESTIC WATER 87,170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 87,170.00 0.00
8 PLUMBING FIXTURES 136,460.00 0.00 27,773.00 0.00 27,773.00 20.35 108,687.00 2,777.30
9 KITCHEN EQUIPMENT 44,130.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,130.00 0.00
10 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT 49,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,600.00 0.00
1 WATER HEATERS 94,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 94,200.00 0.00
12 CAB/UNIT HEATERS 5§7,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 57,420.00 0.00
13 GAS PIPING 17,460.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,460.00 0.00
14 EXHAUST FANS 35,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35,720.00 0.00
15 MECHANICAL MATERIALS 95,040.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95,040.00 0.00
16 SPLIT SYSTEMS 40,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,890.00 0.00
17 ROOF TOP UNITS 375,020.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375,020.00 0.00
18 DUCTWORK 104,850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,850.00 0.00
19 PLAN GRID PROGRAM 2,800.00 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
20 TEMPERATURE CONTROLS 70,730.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70,730.00 0.00
21 CRANE SERVICE 13,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,200.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 3 of 3
TO (OWNER): GRANGER CONSTRUCTION CO PROJECT: ALPENA CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE APPLICATION NO: 4 DISTRIBUTION
ATTN: TODD BUTLER M-32 W TO:
6267 AURELIUS ROAD ALPENA, MI 49707 PERIOD TO: 11/18/2019 _ OWNER
LANSING, MI 48911 _ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): WEINKAUF PLBG & HTG INC VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
1411 M-32 W PROJECT NO: 1823.000116
ALPENA, MI 49707
CONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING & HVAC JOB #1823-00 CONTRACT DATE: 11/12/2018
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED 9, BALANCE ~ RETAINAGE
22 MECHANICAL INSULATION 33,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 33,000.00 0.00
23 TEST & BALANCE 27,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.500.00 0.00
24 ENGINEERING 165,000.00 155,288.00 0.00 0.00 155,288.00 94.11 9,712.00 15,528.80
25 ENGINEERING SITE VISITS 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00
26 WATER SERVICE 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
27 GAS SERVICE 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
28 SANITARY CONNECTION 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
29 CLOSE OUT 2,640.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,640.00 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $1,652,950.00 $188,088.00 $56,339.00 $0.00 $244,427.00 1479  $1,408,523.00 $24,442.70



